PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/21/2005 500028354

Ίľ

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Title on Supporting Assignment Document previously recorded on Reel 014850 Frame 0908. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Namo	Execution Date
Phillip M. Morgan	03/28/2005
William J. Vanderheyden	03/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Storage Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80028-4309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10746090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)358-3351 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

dgreig@brookskushman.com Email:

Brooks Kushman P.C. Correspondent Name:

1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor Address Line 1:

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075 Address Line 4:

Denise Greig NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=a1STK03052PUS1#page1.tif source=a2STK03052PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016174 FRAME: 0488

TEMO

700174791

911-48-2004

P.7/9 TO:RightFax Atty. Docky 10.: 2003-052-TAX (STK 03052 PUSI)

FORM PTO-1595

102641251

₹ SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Modified)	Patent and Trademark Office		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Phillip M. Morgan William J. Vanderheyden	Name: Storage Technology Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309		
X Assignment Merger			
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80028-4309		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo		
10110			
•	746090 se execution date of the application is: 12/17/03; 12/17/03		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	pers attached?YesX_No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Timothy R. Scholte	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)		
Address: Storage Technology Corporation	Enclosed		
One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309	X_Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
City: Louisville State: CQ ZIP: 80028-4309	8. Deposit Account Number: Storage Technology Acct. 19-4545		
DO NOT HER	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tre document. 	are and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Timothy R. Schulte	December 24, 2003		
	nature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3			
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016174 FRAME: 0489

Attorney Ducket No. 2003-052-TAX (STK 03052 PUSI

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Phillip M. Morgan residing at 965 10th Street, Berthoud, Colorado 80513 and William J. Vanderheyden residing at 1828 Sedona Hills Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80537, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Storage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

TAPE CARTRIDGE

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 26, 2003, Application No. 10/746,090, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

3-28-05 DATE 3/28/05 STATE OF COLORADO) ss.

On this $\frac{28}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{March}}{}$, $20\frac{05}{}$, personally appeared before me Phillip M. Morgan, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above

COUNTY OF BOULDER

Attorney Docket No. 2003-052-TAX (STK 03052 PUSI

instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My Commission expires: 9/10/2008

(SEAL)

STATE OF COLORADO) ss. COUNTY OF BOULDER

On this $\underline{28}$ day of $\underline{}$ arch $\underline{}$, $20\underline{}$, personally appeared before me William J. Vanderheyden, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

My Commission expires: 9/10/2008

(SEAL)